

BID SUMMARY
2020 ASPHALT OVERLAYS
LAKE CHARLES, LOUISIANA
CITY OF LAKE CHARLES CAPITAL PROJECT NO. CP3386
LEI PROJECT NO. 21-002
BID DATE: TUESDAY; DECEMBER 19, 2023

	CONTRACTOR	TOTAL BASE BID
1.	APECK CONSTRUCITON, LLC	\$2,318,983.28 *
2.	RC PAVING, INC.	\$2,840,082.41
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	\$2,965,114.00

ENGINEER'S STATEMENT:

I hereby state that to the best of my knowledge and belief, this is a true and correct tabulation of the bids received for the project described herein.

* - The quantity for Item Nos. WL-01100 and WL-01200 were incorrect in the bidexpress bid from Apeck Construction, LLC. The quantity for WL-01100 was corrected from 2 to 3. The quantity for WL-01200 was corrected from 1 to 2. The correction caused the bid to increase from \$2,317,985.17 to \$2,318,983.28. The increase does not change the low bidder on the project.



Lee Lancon, Jr., P.E.
President

BID TABULATION
 2020 ASPHALT OVERLAYS
 LAKE CHARLES, LOUISIANA
 CITY OF LAKE CHARLES CAPITAL PROJECT NO. CP3386
 LEI PROJECT NO. 21-002
 BID DATE - TUESDAY; DECEMBER 19, 2023
 ENGINEERS ESTIMATE - \$2,965,114.00

				Apeck Construction, LLC PO Box 640 Anacoco, LA 71403		R. C. Paving, Inc. 320 Ampacet Drive DeRidder, LA 70634		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	
ITEM NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT COST	EXTENSION	UNIT COST	EXTENSION	UNIT COST	EXTENSION
BASE BID									
202-02-00041	94	CY	Removal of Base - Asphalt or PCC	\$ 83.36	\$ 7,835.84	\$ 132.25	\$ 12,431.50	\$ 10.00	\$ 940.00
202-02-06060	2	Each	Removal of Concrete Catch Basin	\$ 3,578.31	\$ 7,156.62	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00
202-02-32100	371	LF	Removal of Pipe (Cross Drain)	\$ 41.80	\$ 15,507.80	\$ 46.00	\$ 17,066.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 7,420.00
202-02-12020	79	LF	Removal of Fence (Chain Link)	\$ 6.02	\$ 475.58	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,370.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,580.00
203-07-00400	94	CY	Borrow (In-Place Measurement)(For Backfilling Removal of Base)	\$ 92.87	\$ 8,729.78	\$ 97.75	\$ 9,188.50	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,290.00
303-01-00200	5335	SY	In-Place Cement Stabilized Base Course (8-1/2" Thick)	\$ 16.30	\$ 86,960.50	\$ 27.60	\$ 147,246.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 160,050.00
401-02-00100	88	Ton	Aggregate Surface Course	\$ 128.21	\$ 11,282.48	\$ 190.00	\$ 16,720.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 11,000.00
502-01-00100	3061	Ton	Asphalt Concrete	\$ 158.41	\$ 484,893.01	\$ 157.12	\$ 480,944.32	\$ 150.00	\$ 459,150.00
509-01-00100	7026	SY	Milling Asphalt Pavement	\$ 5.05	\$ 35,481.30	\$ 12.10	\$ 85,014.60	\$ 20.00	\$ 140,520.00
510-04-00100	1227	Ton	Pavement Patching	\$ 207.60	\$ 254,725.20	\$ 265.91	\$ 326,271.57	\$ 225.00	\$ 276,075.00
701-01-00800	64	LT	Cross Drain Pipe (15" RCP)	\$ 197.75	\$ 12,656.00	\$ 224.25	\$ 14,352.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 11,200.00
701-01-00900	32	LT	Cross Drain Pipe (18" RCP)	\$ 219.91	\$ 7,037.12	\$ 248.40	\$ 7,948.80	\$ 200.00	\$ 6,400.00
701-02-01000	24	LT	Cross Drain Pipe Arch (24" Equiv. RCPA)	\$ 265.33	\$ 6,367.92	\$ 339.25	\$ 8,142.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 6,600.00
701-03-01000	252	LT	Storm Drain Pipe (15" RCP)	\$ 124.75	\$ 31,437.00	\$ 165.60	\$ 41,731.20	\$ 175.00	\$ 44,100.00
701-03-01020	94	LT	Storm Drain Pipe (18" RCP)	\$ 132.40	\$ 12,445.60	\$ 170.20	\$ 15,998.80	\$ 200.00	\$ 18,800.00
701-03-01040	96	LT	Storm Drain Pipe (24" RCP)	\$ 148.01	\$ 14,208.96	\$ 189.75	\$ 18,216.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 24,000.00
701-14-00100	66	LT	Cleaning Existing Pipes	\$ 65.28	\$ 4,308.48	\$ 80.50	\$ 5,313.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,300.00
702-03-00100	13	Each	Catch Basins (CB-01)	\$ 7,881.20	\$ 102,455.60	\$ 6,210.00	\$ 80,730.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 65,000.00
702-04-00150	27	Each	Adjusting Manholes w/Manhole Adjustment Rings	\$ 340.88	\$ 9,203.76	\$ 400.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 27,000.00
702-04-00200	1	Each	Adjusting Catch Basins	\$ 9,160.45	\$ 9,160.45	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
705-06-00300	75	LF	Chain Link Fence (6-Foot Height)	\$ 101.48	\$ 7,611.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 7,125.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 4,500.00
705-07-02040	1	Each	4-Foot Single Gates for Chain Link Fence (6-Foot Height)	\$ 895.38	\$ 895.38	\$ 2,070.00	\$ 2,070.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
713-01-00100	1	LS	Temporary Signs and Barricades	\$ 5,761.95	\$ 5,761.95	\$ 37,173.00	\$ 37,173.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
715-01-00100	381	CY	Topsoil	\$ 52.99	\$ 20,189.19	\$ 125.00	\$ 47,625.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 24,765.00
727-01-00100	1	LS	Mobilization	\$ 51,073.48	\$ 51,073.48	\$ 52,862.00	\$ 52,862.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00
731-02-00100	20	Each	Reflectorized Raised Pavement Markers	\$ 59.69	\$ 1,193.80	\$ 10.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 500.00
739-01-00100	4517	SY	Hydro-Seeding	\$ 0.93	\$ 4,200.81	\$ 1.87	\$ 8,446.79	\$ 2.00	\$ 9,034.00
740-01-00100	1	LS	Construction Layout	\$ 10,841.63	\$ 10,841.63	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00

BID TABULATION
 2020 ASPHALT OVERLAYS
 LAKE CHARLES, LOUISIANA
 CITY OF LAKE CHARLES CAPITAL PROJECT NO. CP3386
 LEI PROJECT NO. 21-002
 BID DATE - TUESDAY, DECEMBER 19, 2023
 ENGINEERS ESTIMATE - \$2,965,114.00

				Apeck Construction, LLC PO Box 640 Anacoco, LA 71403		R. C. Paving, Inc. 320 Ampacet Drive DeRidder, LA 70634		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	
ITEM NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT COST	EXTENSION	UNIT COST	EXTENSION	UNIT COST	EXTENSION
741-11-00200	6	Each	Adjusting Water Valve Box	\$ 349.40	\$ 2,096.40	\$ 120.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00
NS-401-00100	26	Ton	Hot-Mix Asphalt Treated Aggregate Surface Course (Hot Rap)	\$ 254.01	\$ 6,604.26	\$ 180.00	\$ 4,680.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 5,200.00
S-00100	4517	SY	Degrass Edge of Road and Grading Shoulders	\$ 2.55	\$ 11,518.35	\$ 5.00	\$ 22,585.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 45,170.00
S-00200	1	LS	Pre-Construction Video (USB Flash Drive Format Only)	\$ 596.92	\$ 596.92	\$ 2,350.00	\$ 2,350.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
SS-00100	3813	LF	Clean 8" Sanitary Sewer Pipe and Video Inspection with Radial View Camera Before and After Installation of CIPP	\$ 5.67	\$ 21,619.71	\$ 5.90	\$ 22,496.70	\$ 10.00	\$ 38,130.00
SS-00200	3813	LF	Installation of 8" CIPP Pipe as per Submitted Design	\$ 41.78	\$ 159,307.14	\$ 43.37	\$ 165,369.81	\$ 90.00	\$ 343,170.00
SS-00300	80	Each	Reopen Existing Sanitary Sewer Service Lines	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.80	\$ 29.50	\$ 2,360.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 8,000.00
SS-00400	17	Each	Point Repair of 8" Sanitary Sewer Main (Type 1)	\$ 5,162.71	\$ 87,766.07	\$ 6,136.00	\$ 104,312.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 68,000.00
SS-00500	5	Each	Point Repair of 8" Sanitary Sewer Main (Type 2)	\$ 7,519.88	\$ 37,599.40	\$ 8,850.00	\$ 44,250.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 17,500.00
SS-00600	1	Each	Locate Existing SSMH Below Existing Asphalt	\$ 242.63	\$ 242.63	\$ 413.00	\$ 413.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
SS-00700	3	Each	Reconstruct Existing Sanitary Sewer Manhole Top	\$ 1,485.26	\$ 4,455.78	\$ 1,416.00	\$ 4,248.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 9,000.00
WL-00100	37	LF	Furnish and Install Water Main by Open Cut Method (6" AWWA C900 DR18 PC 235 PVC)	\$ 73.61	\$ 2,723.57	\$ 94.40	\$ 3,492.80	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,480.00
WL-00200	194	LF	Furnish and Install Water Main by Open Cut Method (8" AWWA C900 DR18 PC 235 PVC)	\$ 64.19	\$ 12,452.86	\$ 112.10	\$ 21,747.40	\$ 50.00	\$ 9,700.00
WL-00300	5522	LF	Furnish and Install Water Main by HDD Method (8" AWWA C906 DR11 D.I.P.S. HDPE)	\$ 62.69	\$ 346,174.18	\$ 84.96	\$ 469,149.12	\$ 75.00	\$ 414,150.00
WL-00400	15	Each	Furnish and Install 6" Gate Valve (MJxMJ) with Valve Box and Concrete Pad	\$ 801.80	\$ 12,027.00	\$ 1,858.50	\$ 27,877.50	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 36,000.00
WL-00500	15	Each	Furnish and Install 8" Gate Valve (MJxMJ) with Valve Box and Concrete Pad	\$ 2,289.33	\$ 34,339.95	\$ 2,891.00	\$ 43,365.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 54,000.00
WL-00600	11	Each	Furnish and Install 3-Way Fire Hydrant (American Darling Model B-62 B-5 or Approved Equal)	\$ 4,517.51	\$ 49,692.61	\$ 5,074.00	\$ 55,814.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 71,500.00
WL-00700	5	Each	Furnish and Install 8"x8" Stainless Steel Tapping Sleeve (MJ) and Valve w/ Box (MJxMJ)	\$ 4,552.06	\$ 22,760.30	\$ 5,782.00	\$ 28,910.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 32,500.00
WL-00800	3	Each	Furnish and Install 8"x6" Ductile Iron Cross (All MJ)	\$ 837.86	\$ 2,513.58	\$ 1,126.90	\$ 3,380.70	\$ 700.00	\$ 2,100.00
WL-00900	1	Each	Furnish and Install 8"x8" Ductile Iron Cross (All MJ)	\$ 1,877.27	\$ 1,877.27	\$ 1,416.00	\$ 1,416.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00

BID TABULATION
 2020 ASPHALT OVERLAYS
 LAKE CHARLES, LOUISIANA
 CITY OF LAKE CHARLES CAPITAL PROJECT NO. CP3386
 LEI PROJECT NO. 21-002
 BID DATE - TUESDAY; DECEMBER 19, 2023
 ENGINEERS ESTIMATE - \$2,965,114.00

				Apeck Construction, LLC PO Box 640 Anacoco, LA 71403		R. C. Paving, Inc. 320 Ampacet Drive DeRidder, LA 70634		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	
ITEM NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT COST	EXTENSION	UNIT COST	EXTENSION	UNIT COST	EXTENSION
WL-01000	6	Each	Furnish and Install 8"x8"x6" Ductile Iron Tee (MJxMJxSwivel)	\$ 858.56	\$ 5,151.36	\$ 885.00	\$ 5,310.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 3,600.00
WL-01100	3	Each	Furnish and Install 11.25 Degree Ductile Iron Bend (8" MJxMJ)	\$ 491.49	\$ 1,474.47	\$ 649.00	\$ 1,947.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 1,350.00
WL-01200	2	Each	Furnish and Install 22.5 Degree Ductile Iron Bend (8" MJxMJ)	\$ 506.62	\$ 1,013.24	\$ 649.00	\$ 1,298.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00
WL-01300	9	Each	Furnish and Install 45 Degree Ductile Iron Bend (8" MJxMJ)	\$ 510.33	\$ 4,592.97	\$ 678.50	\$ 6,106.50	\$ 550.00	\$ 4,950.00
WL-01400	4	Each	Furnish and Install 90 Degree Ductile Iron Bend (6" MJxMJ)	\$ 483.33	\$ 1,933.32	\$ 531.00	\$ 2,124.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 2,200.00
WL-01500	13	Each	Furnish and Install 90 Degree Ductile Iron Bend (8" MJxMJ)	\$ 552.71	\$ 7,185.23	\$ 649.00	\$ 8,437.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 7,800.00
WL-01600	4	Each	Furnish and Install 8"x6" Ductile Iron Reducer (MJxMJ)	\$ 460.65	\$ 1,842.60	\$ 501.50	\$ 2,006.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00
WL-01700	5	Each	Furnish and Install 6" Dia. x 13" Long Ductile Iron Adapter (Swivel x Solid)	\$ 664.68	\$ 3,323.40	\$ 442.50	\$ 2,212.50	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,000.00
WL-01800	5	Each	Furnish and Install 6" Ductile Iron Solid Sleeve (MJxMJ)	\$ 469.13	\$ 2,345.65	\$ 472.00	\$ 2,360.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 2,750.00
WL-01900	1	Each	Furnish and Install 8" Ductile Iron Solid Sleeve (MJxMJ)	\$ 553.18	\$ 553.18	\$ 619.50	\$ 619.50	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00
WL-02000	2	Each	Furnish and Install 8" Ductile Iron Plug (MJ)	\$ 511.40	\$ 1,022.80	\$ 324.50	\$ 649.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00
WL-02100	16	Each	Furnish and Install 6" MJ Ductile Iron Retainer Glands (Megalug or Equal)	\$ 417.07	\$ 6,673.12	\$ 129.80	\$ 2,076.80	\$ 200.00	\$ 3,200.00
WL-02200	33	Each	Furnish and Install 8" MJ Ductile Iron Retainer Glands (Megalug or Equal)	\$ 448.08	\$ 14,786.64	\$ 159.30	\$ 5,256.90	\$ 300.00	\$ 9,900.00
WL-02300	19	Each	Furnish and Install 6" MJxMJ Adapter (Foster or Equal)	\$ 495.68	\$ 9,417.92	\$ 265.50	\$ 5,044.50	\$ 650.00	\$ 12,350.00
WL-02400	18	Each	Furnish and Install 8" MJxMJ Adapter (Foster or Equal)	\$ 406.80	\$ 7,322.40	\$ 365.80	\$ 6,584.40	\$ 800.00	\$ 14,400.00
WL-02500	39	Each	Furnish and Install 8" PE/MJ Restrained Adapter (Harvey Adapter Kit with MJ Backup Ring, Gasket, and Stainless Steel Stiffener Ring)(DR11 to Match DR11 Pipe)	\$ 329.01	\$ 12,831.39	\$ 448.40	\$ 17,487.60	\$ 800.00	\$ 31,200.00

See Footnote

See Footnote

BID TABULATION
 2020 ASPHALT OVERLAYS
 LAKE CHARLES, LOUISIANA
 CITY OF LAKE CHARLES CAPITAL PROJECT NO. CP3386
 LEI PROJECT NO. 21-002
 BID DATE - TUESDAY; DECEMBER 19, 2023
 ENGINEERS ESTIMATE - \$2,965,114.00

				Apeck Construction, LLC PO Box 640 Anacoco, LA 71403		R. C. Paving, Inc. 320 Ampacet Drive DeRidder, LA 70634		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	
ITEM NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT COST	EXTENSION	UNIT COST	EXTENSION	UNIT COST	EXTENSION
WL-02600	3	Each	Furnish and Install 8" Coupling (Hymax or Equal)	\$ 774.03	\$ 2,322.09	\$ 855.50	\$ 2,566.50	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
WL-02700	3	Each	Furnish and Install 8" Joint Restrainer for PVC Pipe Bell and Spigot Joints	\$ 459.65	\$ 1,378.95	\$ 206.50	\$ 619.50	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,650.00
WL-02800	85	Each	Furnish and Install 1" Water Service Assembly for Tie-in to Existing Water Meter	\$ 769.31	\$ 65,391.35	\$ 885.00	\$ 75,225.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 127,500.00
WL-02900	2170	LF	Furnish and Install Water Service Line (1" DR-9 HDPE)	\$ 11.98	\$ 25,996.60	\$ 18.88	\$ 40,969.60	\$ 12.00	\$ 26,040.00
WL-03000	14100	LF	Furnish and Install 10-Gage Stranded Copper Locater Wire Including Splice Kits	\$ 0.84	\$ 11,844.00	\$ 1.18	\$ 16,638.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 14,100.00
WL-03100	89	CY	Furnish and Install Concrete Thrust Blocks	\$ 358.15	\$ 31,875.35	\$ 590.00	\$ 52,510.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 40,050.00
WL-03200	5	Each	Required 6" Wet Tie-in	\$ 2,232.63	\$ 11,163.15	\$ 2,950.00	\$ 14,750.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
WL-03300	3	Each	Required 8" Wet Tie-in	\$ 2,613.35	\$ 7,840.05	\$ 2,950.00	\$ 8,850.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 18,000.00
WL-03400	1	Ton	Furnish and Install Ductile Iron Fittings and Specials (To Be Used When and Where Directed by Engineer)	\$ 8,418.99	\$ 8,418.99	\$ 10,030.00	\$ 10,030.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
WL-03500	1	Each	Furnish and Install 6" Fire Hydrant Extension (To Be Used When and Where Directed by Engineer)	\$ 1,018.84	\$ 1,018.84	\$ 1,180.00	\$ 1,180.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00
WL-03600	1	Each	Furnish and Install 12" Fire Hydrant Extension (To Be Used When and Where Directed by Engineer)	\$ 1,113.15	\$ 1,113.15	\$ 1,298.00	\$ 1,298.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00
WL-03700	1	Each	Furnish and Install 18" Fire Hydrant Extension (To Be Used When and Where Directed by Engineer)	\$ 1,205.08	\$ 1,205.08	\$ 1,770.00	\$ 1,770.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00
WL-03800	1	Each	Furnish and Install 24" Fire Hydrant Extension (To Be Used When and Where Directed by Engineer)	\$ 1,305.36	\$ 1,305.36	\$ 2,124.00	\$ 2,124.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00
WL-03900	2	Each	Remove Existing Fire Hydrant Assembly	\$ 691.42	\$ 1,382.84	\$ 885.00	\$ 1,770.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
WL-04000	1	LS	Remove and Dispose of Excess Drilling Mud with Vacuum Truck	\$ 20,257.12	\$ 20,257.12	\$ 29,500.00	\$ 29,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
WL-04100	1	LS	Prepare and Furnish Record Drawings for the Water Distribution System	\$ 4,178.45	\$ 4,178.45	\$ 5,310.00	\$ 5,310.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
WL-04200	1	Each	Furnish and Install a New Concrete Meter Box with Removable Top and Reading Lid	\$ 357.20	\$ 357.20	\$ 354.00	\$ 354.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00
TOTAL BID					\$ 2,318,983.28		\$ 2,840,082.41		\$ 2,965,114.00

Quantity Correction Footnote:

The quantity for Item Nos. WL-01100 and WL-01200 were incorrect in the bidexpress bid from Apeck Construction, LLC. The quantity for WL-01100 was corrected from 2 to 3. The quantity for WL-01200 was corrected from 1 to 2. The correction caused the bid to increase from \$2,317,985.17 to \$2,318,983.28. The increase does not change the low bidder on the project.